

Visca, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A Philippines

Tele Fax: +63 53 563 7067 e-mail: op@vsu.edu.ph; website: www.vsu.edu.ph

NOTICE OF AWARD

28 June 2016

MR. CARLO LUIS N. LEE
Sales Representative
GOLDEN BAT (FAR EAST) INC.
52 Sct. Alcaraz St. Cor. D. Tuazon,
Quezon City

Dear Mr. Lee:

We are happy to notify you that your bid dated **June 16, 2016** to supply and deliver **Laboratory Equipment** is hereby accepted. Please see below the details of the award:

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
	For PRCRTC-20201050.10.84				
1	Refrigerated Microcentrifuge	1	unit	286,440.00	286,440.00
2	Digital Burrette	1	unit	44,250.00	44,250.00
	For NCRC-20201050.1.9.2				
3	Automatic Digital Liquid Dispenser	2	unit	150,000.00	300,000.00
				TOTAL:	630,690.00

The total contract price is SIX HUNDRED THIRTY THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED NINETY PESOS (Php 630,690.00) only, as found in your technical and financial proposals.

You are hereby required to formally enter into contract with us and provide within ten (10) working days the performance security in the form stipulated in the Bidding Documents.

Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

EDGARDO E. TULIN

President

CONFORME:

CARLO LUIS N. LEE

Printed Name and Signature of Bidder

Date: <u>JULY 16, 2016</u>



Visca, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A Philippines

Tele Fax: +63 53 563 7067 e-mail: op@vsu.edu.ph; website: www.vsu.edu.ph

NOTICE OF AWARD

28 June 2016

MR. JONATHAN D. DABI
Branch Manager
HARNWELL CHEMICALS CORPORATION
Sikatuna St., Cor. Bonifacio,
Brgy. Day-as, Cebu City

Dear Mr. Dabí:

We are happy to notify you that your bid dated **June 16**, **2016** to supply and deliver **Laboratory Equipment** is hereby accepted. Please see below the details of the award:

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
	For NCRC-20201050.1.9.2				
1	Vacuum Desiccator, Cabinet Type	2	units	125,000.00	250,000.00
	TOTAL:				250,000.00

The total contract price is **TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND PESOS** (Php 250,000.00) only, as found in your technical and financial proposals.

You are hereby required to formally enter into contract with us and provide within ten (10) working days the performance security in the form stipulated in the Bidding Documents.

Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

EDGARDO E. TULIN F President

CONFORME:

Printed Name and Signature of Bidder Date: 7/9/6



Visca, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A Philippines

Tele Fax: +63 53 563 7067 e-mail: op@vsu.edu.ph; website: www.vsu.edu.ph

NOTICE OF AWARD

28 June 2016

JOEL S. ALMERIA
Operations Manager
LEVIN'S INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
3/F Syjuco Bldg., 993 Edsa corner Bansalangin St.,
Quezon City

Dear Mr. Almeria:

We are happy to notify you that your bid dated June 16, 2016 to supply and deliver Laboratory Equipment is hereby accepted. Please see below the details of the award:

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
	For PRCRTC-20201050.10.84				
1	Analytical Balance – BIOBASE BA2204B	1	unit	46,900.00	46,900.00
		1		TOTAL:	46,900.00

The total contract price is FORTY SIX THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED PESOS (Php 46,900.00) only, as found in your technical and financial proposals.

You are hereby required to formally enter into contract with us and provide within ten (10) working days the performance security in the form stipulated in the Bidding Documents.

Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

EDGARDO E. TULIN

CONFORME:

Printed Name and Signature of Bidder Date:



Visca, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A Philippines

Tele Fax: +63 53 563 7067 e-mail: op@vsu.edu.ph; website: www.vsu.edu.ph

NOTICE OF AWARD

28 June 2016

MR. BIENVENIDO T. LI
Vice President/Manager
YANA CHEMODITIES, INC.
2nd St. after Ouano Ave., North Reclamation Area,
Mandaue City, Cebu

Dear Mr. Li:

We are happy to notify you that your bid dated **June 16, 2016** to supply and deliver **Laboratory Equipment** is hereby accepted. Please see below the details of the award:

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
	For PRCRTC-20201050.10.84				
1	Phase Contrast Digital Biological Microscope	1	unit	240,000.00	240,000.00
2	Digital Zoom Stereomicroscope	1	unit	96,500.00	96,500.00
	For NCRC-20201050.1.9.2				
3	Dry Glass Bead Sterilizers	2	units	48,600.00	97,200.00
	For Phil-LIDAR 1				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
4	Rain Guages	10	units	25,000.00	250,000.00
5	Depth Guage	2	units	49,950.00	99,900.00
6	Flow Meter	2	units	49,800.00	99,600.00
	TOTAL:				883,200.00

The total contract price is EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED PESOS (Php 883,200.00) only, as found in your technical and financial proposals.

You are hereby required to formally enter into contract with us and provide within ten (10) working days the performance security in the form stipulated in the Bidding Documents.

Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

EDGARDO E. TULIN President

CONFORME:

Yellowan

YEN-MEN AD UAWAN

Printed Name and Signature of Bidder



Visca, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A Philippines

Tele Fax: +63 53 563 7067 e-mail: op@vsu.edu.ph; website: www.vsu.edu.ph

NOTICE OF AWARD

28 June 2016

MR. ROY PAULO B. GAID
Area Sales Manager - Visayas
ITS SCIENCE PHILS., INC.
3434-C C. Raymundo Ave.,
Rosario, Pasig City

Dear Mr. Gaid:

We are happy to notify you that your bid dated June 16, 2016 to supply and deliver Laboratory Equipment is hereby accepted. Please see below the details of the award:

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
	For PRCRTC-20201050.10.84		-100		
1	Nanodrop Spectrophotometer	1	unit	375,000.00	375,000.00
2	Thermal Cycler	1	unit	310,000.00	310,000.00
3	Laboratory Freezer	1	unit	130,000.00	130,000.00
	TOTAL:			815,000.00	

The total contract price is **EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTEEN THOUSAND PESOS** (Php **815,000.00**) only, as found in your technical and financial proposals.

You are hereby required to formally enter into contract with us and provide within ten (10) working days the performance security in the form stipulated in the Bidding Documents.

Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

EDGARDO E. TULIN

Fresident

CONFORME:



Visca, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A Philippines

Tele Fax: +63 53 563 7067 e-mail: op@vsu.edu.ph; website: www.vsu.edu.ph

NOTICE OF AWARD

28 June 2016

MS. ANALYN M. VENTURADO

Account Manager EXCLUSIVE TRADERS, INC. 3/F RM 2 & 3 Dayzon Bldg., 246 Wireless, Mandaue City

Dear Ms. Venturado:

We are happy to notify you that your bid dated June 16, 2016 to supply and deliver Laboratory Equipment is hereby accepted. Please see below the details of the award:

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
	For PRCRTC-20201050.10.84			THE WATER STATE	
1	Multi-Channel Pippettor	1	unit	27,400.00	27,400.00
2	Gel Documentation RT System with Camera and Hood for PCR Documentation	1	unit	210,000.00	210,000.00
3	ELISA Microplate Reader	1	unit	132,000.00	132,000.00
	For NCRC-20201050.1.9.2				
4	Temporary Immersion System for Plant Tissue Culture	1	unit	250,000.00	250,000.00
				TOTAL:	619,400.00

The total contract price is SIX HUNDRED NINETEEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED PESOS (Php 619,400.00) only, as found in your technical and financial proposals.

You are hereby required to formally enter into contract with us and provide within ten (10) working days the performance security in the form stipulated in the Bidding Documents.

Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

CONFORME:

Printed Name and Signature of Bidder Date: 17, 276